

Schedule for Construction of P.C.C Road at Koma Village from Gram Panchayat village to Chakraborty Mondal Shop in Koma G.P. Within Suri-II Panchayat Samity. (UID-BIR455) SL NO-02

Total Lenght-400 M

Sl. no	Description of works	Total Quantity	unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount. (Rs)
1	Box cutting or filling in Road embankment in all sorts of soil including spreading the spoils properly over the flank as necessary or on berm to approximate grade & camber and rolling the sub-grade with power roller to proper camber and grade as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge including uprooting and removing plants and jungles when and where necessary.a) Depth up to 150 mm.	1240	Sqm	14.40	17856.00
2	Supplying, spreading and consolidating Stone Dust to a depth of 100 mm and above at desired density and C.B.R. as per Specification with power roller to proper gradient and camber including watering as necessary, and lighting, guarding, barricading and making adequate earthen bundh where necessary to protect the edges and curing with water for 2 to 3 days, mending cracks and depressions by rolling where necessary including all incidental charges of roller, cost of fuel & lubricants complete as per specification.	124	Cum	1007.71	124956.04
3	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm / sq.m.) over damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in foundation or in foundation trenches.	1240	Sqm	24	29760.00
4	Providing and laying Design Mix concrete for plain / reinforced concrete work in any part of bridge (excluding bottom plugging) with coarse aggregates of appropriate nominal size and grading, fine aggregate (sand) conforming to proper grading zone, both of approved quality and cement, as necessary, including labour, cost and carriage of all materials and including preparation of design mix, approval of the same by the Engineer-in-Charge and cost for quality control, sampling, testing etc. all complete but excluding cost of labour and materials for formwork & reinforcement works. M-15 Grade	180.00	Cum	4334.63	780233.40
5	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor. 25 mm to 30 mm shuttering without staging in foundation	120.00	sq.m.	93	11160.00
6	Providing & Laying Tharmocal for Expansion joint	58.70	Sqm	60	3521.70
Total RS.					967487.14
Add GST 12%					116098.46
Total Rs.					1083585.60
Add Cess 1%					10835.86
Total Rs.					1094421.45
Say Total Rs.					1094421.00

Soni
14.07.2021

Executive Officer
Suri-II Panchayat Samity

P. S. S.
14/07/21

Junior Engineer
Suri-II Panchayat Samity